
 
Newsletter   

Wednesday 22nd October 2025 

Dates for your Diary  

Thursday 23rd October  - PTFA Disco  

Friday 24th October  - INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

 Monday 27th October  - Friday 31st October  - Half Term Holiday 

Monday 3rd November  - Pupils Return to School 

Monday 3rd November  -  Ospreys in the Community Session  - Year 3 and Year 4—Children to wear P.E kit 

Monday 3rd November  - Reception Pupils Hearing Screening 

Friday 7th November  - Goal Getters Cluster Tournament (teams selected from Year 5 and Year 6. Further         

information to follow)  

Monday 10th  - Friday 14th November  - Anti-Bullying Week 

Monday 10th November  - Wear Odd Socks for Anti-Bullying Week 

Monday 10th November  - Ospreys in the Community Session  - Year 3 and Year 4—Children to wear P.E kit 

Monday 10th November  - Parent Consultations (booking link to follow after half-term) 

Tuesday 11th November  - Parent Consultations (booking link to follow after half-term) 

Wednesday 12th November  - World Diabetes Day Activities (wear blue) 

Friday 14th November  - Children In Need (wear spots or Children in Need clothing) 

Tuesday 18th November - No After School Clubs 

Thursday 20th November   - NPT PASS Swimming Gala (team selected from Year 5 and Year 6 pupils. More            

information to follow) 

Tuesday 25th November - No After School Clubs 

Monday 1st December  - PTFA Santa Parade (more information to follow) 

Tuesday 9th December  - Nursery, Reception, Year 1, Year 2 and Year 3 Christmas   

Concerts. 2:00pm and 5:00pm (full details and ticket information to follow) 

Thursday 11th December  - Christmas Jumper Day / Christmas Dinner Day 

Tuesday 16th December  - Year 4, Year 5 and Year 6 Christmas Concerts. 2:00pm and 

5:30pm (full details and ticket information to follow) 

Friday 19th December  - Last day of Autumn Term  

Monday 22nd December  - Friday 2nd January  - Christmas Holiday  

Monday 5th January  - Spring Term  - INSET Day (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 6th January  - Pupils Return to School  for Spring Term  

*Further Autumn dates to follow 



School Development Plan  

Every year as a school we set priorities and targets for the coming year. This 

ensures we are always identifying our strengths and areas for development. 

This year pupils and staff will be working hard to: 

• To Create Increasing Opportunities for Independence 

• To Raise Standards of Welsh Oracy  

• Enhance the Foundation Phase Learning Environment to Promote      

Exciting, Experiential and Engaging Play and Learning Opportunities.   

We will keep you updated throughout the year as we work towards   

our targets.  

Safeguarding and Parking  

Please remember that safety is paramount when parking around school. 

We understand that this can be difficult at busy times but do not park on 

the yellow lines, even for a short time. We will continue to work closely 

with the police and NPT Road Safety Team. This partnership working will 

continue to monitor the situation. 

The main school gate is locked throughout the school day. Please do not 

use the car park for Breakfast Club drop-off or Afterschool Club            

collection. If access is needed, please call the school office to arrange.  

 Please continue to support us for the safety of our families.  

Pupil Attendance  

Please continue to inform us if your child is going 

to be absent from school. This is really important 

to ensure our registers are accurate and up to 

date. Current whole school attendance is slightly 

up compared to this time last year, which is really 

pleasing. The Education Welfare Officer visits 

school fortnightly and together we monitor 

attendance and punctuality.  Your child/children’s 

current attendance will be shared with you during 

November Parent Consultations.  

 

Have a lovely half term 
break and thank you for 
your continued support 

Mrs Jefford  

 


